Web
able.co.uk
E-commerce
247able.com
Email
Phone
+44 (0)118 9311188

1.0 | NOV 23 | Page 14/17
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 46 Part Number Code
1.0 | NOV 23 | Page 15/17
Construction Type
RB DIN Rail  Mount Version (IP20)
RJ DIN Rail  Mount Version (IP20), w/ RJ45 Socket - not with I/O Option S1
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%)
Software Function Package
SO Standard OP system - mass flow, normalized density / volume, Assurance View® Diagnostics
DO Enhanced OP system - SO plus measured density / volume
AF Enhanced OP System plus Assurance Factor®, ZP History, Data Recording, PID Controller, PFPM
OG Enhanced OP System plus AF, API Standard Density/Volume, Net Oil  Calculation, Concentration
CT Enhanced OP System plus OG, Precision Flow Analysis, Hardware Lock Switch
FR Enhanced OP System plus CT, Super Fast Response Firmware with 4 kHz Update Rate
I/O Configuration
B1 Base Configuration - 2*DO (Pulse/Freq./Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
S1 1*4/20mA (a/p), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq./Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
EB Base TCP Configuration - 2*DO, 1*DI, Modbus TCP / IPv4, RS485 (Modbus)
EN EtherNet/IP, 2*DO (Pulse/Freq./Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU)
EP Profinet, 2*DO (Pulse/Freq./Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU)
Hazardous Area Certifications
NN None - RHE46 in ordinary locations. RHM may be operated in Zone 2 and/or class I div. 2
Performance Certification
NN Without
Options for RHE46
NNN None / All  standard
NNH Hardware Lock Switch Function (included in CT, FR Software Function Package)
RHE46 D1 - -
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Configuration Service
Order Code
ORHE-
SI Pre-setting of pulse, analog outputs according to setting instructions / purchase order
Blue Measuring Cable
Order Code
ARHE-
C4 Standard sensor cable, halogen free, -50 to +105°C, 9 wire
C6 Steel armoured sensor cable, halogen free, -50 to +105°C, 9 wire
P3 3m pre-assembled C4 cable (cable ends ready for connection terminals)
P0 10m pre-assembled C4 cable (cable ends ready for connection terminals)
Interconnection Terminal Box
Order Code
ARHE-
IT Interconnection box for standard cable prolongation, 2* M20 x 1.5 with glands
IM Interconnection box for RHM_L sensors with Electrical Connection type TM (free PTFE cable ends)
with M16 x 1.5 / M25 x 1.5 glands - to connect standard cable with PTFE cable ends
Accessories
Order Code
ARHE-
RS 5m PC cable (Mini USB to PC USB) - to connect PC / RHECom PC software for RHE2x/4x
SO USB flash drive with PC software RHEComFree, operation manual, calibration certificate(s), csv
configuration file(s). One USB drive per order is sufficient. For RHE2X/4X
MO Modbus RS485 terminals to PC USB Converter for RHE2X/4X
PR PC Software RHEComPRO two years license key (upgrades for two years are included)
PP PC Software RHEComPRO+ license key (upgrade for two years are included)
1.0 | NOV 23 | Page 16/17
About Rheonik
Rheonik has but one single purpose: to design and